Crazy Aaron's Puttyworld (Crazy Aaron's Thinking Putty)

Crazy Aaron Enterprises, Inc. takes its brand seriously. We work diligently to protect our reputation for providing the highest quality products to our customers by monitoring eBay on a daily basis. In order to protect consumers from counterfeits and other infringing products, we partnered up with the VeRO Program to remove these items from eBay. The VeRO program enables us to request eBay remove listings for products that infringe on our trademarks or other intellectual property rights. If a trader has a listing removed eBay will notify the traders and provide a brief explanation.

Crazy Aaron Enterprises, Inc. has the exclusive right to use its trademarks and copyrights, which include product photos and the Crazy Aaron Thinking Putty logo. We have many registered trademarks in a multitude of countries around the world, including, but not limited to, the United States, Canada, U.K., and China.

There are a significant number of counterfeit and/or infringing Crazy Aaron Enterprise, Inc. items listed on eBay. Sale of these items is illegal. The manufacture, distribution and/or sale of counterfeit goods carry criminal penalties and civil liability in the U.S. and other countries.

Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ)

Q: Why was my auction terminated?

A: Most likely, your auction was removed for the eBay website because it displayed unauthorized reproductions of copyrighted images owned by Crazy Aaron Enterprises, Inc. or because it offered for sale counterfeit merchandise featuring one of Crazy Aaron Enterprises trademarks.

Q: Why was my auction singled out when there are other auctions on eBay that infringe Crazy Aaron's Enterprises, Inc. intellectual property rights?

A: Crazy Aaron Enterprises, Inc. works diligently to ensure that all unauthorized uses of its intellectual property are removed from the eBay website. The high volume of merchandise for sale on eBay and the frequency of new auctions make it difficult to identify and remove every counterfeit and unauthorized item. Failure of Crazy Aaron Enterprises, Inc. to act against an infringing auction does not mean that the auction is not in violation of United States and International laws.

Q: Can I use Crazy Aaron's Enterprises, Inc. logo or other logos or properties owned by Crazy Aaron's Enterprises, Inc. to make my auction listing more appealing?

A: No. Use of the Crazy Aaron Enterprises, Inc. logos or other intellectual properties wrongfully implies that your auction is authorized, sponsored or approved by Crazy Aaron Enterprises, Inc. and diminishes the value of these logos in violation of state and federal trademark laws.

Q: What if I did not realize that I was infringing on Crazy Aaron Enterprises, Inc. intellectual property rights?

A: Lack of intent will not relieve an infringer from liability under United States copyright or trademark laws. You have a responsibility to ensure that your actions do not violate someone else's intellectual property rights.

Please Read if Your Listing Was Removed!

Our email address for correspondence regarding listing removal is provided in the notice sent to you from eBay. If you contact us requesting information that is already contained within this page, you will, unfortunately, not receive a response. Also, due to the number of emails received on a daily basis, it may take up to a week to respond to any emails that address issues not discussed below. In order for us to accurately respond to any inquiries, we need your **eBay seller ID and auction number**. Without these, it will not be possible to respond with any relevant information.